London

London

London

London

London

London

Central London
Croydon & outer South
London

Dulwich & surrounding
area

East London
Finchley & Barnet
Hackney
Hampstead
Islington

Northwood, Pinner,
Ruislip & Harrow

North West London
Outer North West London
Outer West London &
Clapham

South East London

South West London

West London, Barnes &
Chiswick

London Volunteers - Contact Details

County Organiser
Treasurer

Publicity

Social Media

Booklet Co-ordinator
Booklet Distributor
Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser

Assistant County Organiser

Penny Snell
Marion Smart
Sonya Pinto
Sonya Whaley
Sue Phipps
Joey Clover
Eveline Carn

Christine Murray & Nicola Dooley

Clive Pankhurst

Teresa Farnham

Debra & Tim Craighead
Philip Lightowlers

Joan Arnold

Vanessa Easlea

Brenda White

Susan Bennett & Earl Hyde
James Duncan Mattoon

Sarah Corvi

Janine Wookey
Joey Clover

Siobhan McCammon

01932 864532

07779 609715
07941 010005
07771767196

07831 136069
07889 888204

07941 536934

07761 476651
07415 166617
07910 850276
07850 764543
020 7700 7335

020 8863 5877

020 8883 8540
07504 565612

07803 111968
07711 279636

07952 889866

pennysnellflowers@btinternet.com
marion.smart@ngs.org.uk
sonya.pinto@ngs.org.uk
sonya.whaley@ngs.org.uk
sue@suephipps.com
joey.clover@ngs.org.uk
evelinecbcarn@icloud.com

christineandnicola.gardens@gmail.com

alternative.ramblings@gmail.com

farnhamz@yahoo.co.uk
dcraighead@icloud.com
plighto@gmail.com
joan.arnold40@gmail.com
vanessa.easlea@ngs.org.uk

brenda.white@ngs.org.uk

suebearlh@yahoo.co.uk

sarah.corvi@ngs.org.uk

j-wookey@btinternet.com
joey.clover@ngs.org.uk

siobhan.mccammon@gmail.com
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